CORFORATE A	000008544 6th Avenue - Tallahassee, Florida 32303
INC. P.O. Box 37066 (32315-70	
PICK UP	TALK IN $(28/99)$
CERTIFIED COPY	$\underline{\qquad}$ CUS <u>6</u> <u>-</u> <u>5</u> <u>c</u>
РНОТО СОРУ	KILING PRUF-1
Tefesty Consu	14 ng Group, Inc.
CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #)	)
CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #)	
CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #)	) 
CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #)	, 700002756927
(CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #) (CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #) (CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #)	, 
CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #) (CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #) (CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #)	, 700002756927 -01/28/9901019018. ******87.50 *****87.50 ******87.50 *****87.50
CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #) (CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #)	7000002756927
CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #) CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #) CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #) (CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #)	700002756927

T. SMATHE LIAN 2 8 MOP

# FILED 99 JAN 28 NM 10: 46 SECREVAK ( OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORID

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

#### OF

# INFINITY CONSULTING GROUP, INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation.

#### ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of this Corporation (the "Corporation") shall be Infinity Consulting Group, Inc.

## ARTICLE II: PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this Corporation shall be 105 Ketch Drive, Sunrise, Florida 33326.

## ARTICLE III: CAPITAL STOCK

The number of shares of stock that this Corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is one thousand (1,000) shares having a par value of one (\$1.00) dollar per share.

## ARTICLE IV: INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND ADDRESS

The name and address of the initial registered agent is Lawrence N. Rosen, 2925 Aventura Boulevard, Suite 308, Aventura, Florida 33180.

## **ARTICLE V: INCORPORATOR**

The name and street address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation is Lawrence N. Rosen, 2925 Aventura Boulevard, Suite 308, Aventura, Florida 33180.

#### ARTICLE VI: GENERAL PROVISIONS

(a) A director of the Corporation may transact business, borrow, lend or otherwise deal or contract with the Corporation to the full extent and subject only to the limitations and provisions of the laws of the State of Florida and the laws of the United States.

(b) The Corporation shall indemnify each director and officer of the Corporation against all or any portion of any expenses reasonably incurred by him in connection with or arising out of any action, suit or proceeding in which he may be involved, by reason of his being or having been an officer or director of the Corporation (whether or not he continues to be an officer or director at the time of incurring such expenses), to the full extent permitted by and subject only to the limitations and provisions of the laws of the State of Florida and laws of the United States. This provision shall be in addition to any other rights to which those indemnified may be entitled under any By-Laws, agreements, vote of shareholders or disinterested directors or otherwise, both as to action in his official capacity and is to continue as to any person who has ceased to be a director or officer, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors and administrators of such person.

The undersigned has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 27th day of January, 1999.

awrence N. Rosen, Incorporator

# CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.0501, Florida Statutes, the corporation mentioned below, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the State of Florida.

1. The name of the corporation is Infinity Consulting Group, Inc.

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is Lawrence N. Rosen, 2925 Aventura Boulevard, Suite 308, Aventura, Florida 33180.

HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AGENT AND TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I HEREBY ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY. I FURTHER AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATING TO THE PROPER AND COMPLETE PERFORMANCE OF MY DUTIES, AND I AM FAMILIAR WITH AND ACCEPT THE OBLIGATIONS OF MY POSITION AS REGISTERED AGENT.

Lawrence I

Dated: January 27, 1999

99 JAN 28 AM 10: 46 SECRE FARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORID -....